



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5096 OF 2021
IN ARBA/23/2021
WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5271 OF 2021
IN ARBA/24/2021**

M/s. M. S. Electronics Proprietorship Firm Thr. Shri. M. B. Dhoot
(Deceased) Thr. Smt. M. M. Dhoot and Others

VERSUS

Nagar Urban Co. Op. Bank Ltd., Ahmednagar Thr. Officer from Legal
Dept. Shri. Y. A. Kulkarni And Others

...

Mr. A. N. Sikchi, Advocate for Appellant

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 11th JULY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29.08.2025.
2. Appellants are permitted to serve the respondents by all permissible modes of private service in addition to regular mode of service.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]