



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

112 WRIT PETITION NO.11064 OF 2025
113 WRIT PETITION NO.11431 OF 2025
114 WRIT PETITION NO.12322 OF 2025
115 WRIT PETITION NO.12492 OF 2025
116 WRIT PETITION NO.12539 OF 2025
117 WRIT PETITION NO.12924 OF 2025
119 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.23 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5271 OF 2021
IN ARBA/24/2021
WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5096 OF 2021
IN ARBA/23/2021

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 03.11.2025

P.C. :

- 1] Copies to be supplied within two weeks.
- 2] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16.12.2025.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC